Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of name of assignee previously recorded on Reel 010637 Frame 0029. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling of name of assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilson Tool International, Inc.	04/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilson Tool International Inc.	
Street Address:	12912 Farnham Avenue North	
City:	White Bear Lake	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6138492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: mthompson@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1650.93.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Snustad

Total Attachments: 5 source=930#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0362

500277900

00 00 00

CH \$40

source=930#page2.tif source=USPat6138492#page1.tif source=USPat6138492#page2.tif source=USPat6138492#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0363

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Attorney Docket No.: 1650.93.0

VINING et al.

Application No.: 09/513,375

Filed: February 25, 2000

Patent No.: 6,138,492

Issued: October 31, 2000

For: TOOL HOLDER FOR PRESS BRAKES

COMMUNICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Enclosed for recordation is a document setting forth the correct name of the assignee. Due to a typographical error, the initial assignment was filed in the name of WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL, INC. The correct name of the assignee is WILSON TOOL INTERNATIONAL INC. Also enclosed is corrective recordation form cover sheet (patents only); and copy of the originally recorded assignment and cover sheet

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recordation fees to Deposit Account No. 06-1910, and is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1910.

Respectfully submitted,

/Eric J. Snustad/

Eric J. Snustad Reg. No. 45,120 FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A 200 South Sixth Street **Suite 4000** Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425 (612) 492-7151

4194154 1.DOC

Dated: May 14, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0364

State of Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Good Standing

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The corporation listed below is a corporation formed under the laws of Minnesota; that the corporation was formed by the filing of Articles of Incorporation with the Office of the Secretary of State on the date listed below; that the corporation is governed by the chapter of Minnesota Statutes listed below; and that this corporation is authorized to do business as a corporation at the time this certificate is issued.

Name: Wilson Tool International Inc.

Date Formed: 04/25/1969

Chapter Governed By: 302A

This certificate has been issued on 04/09/07.



Mark Ritchie Secretary of State.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	NTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atta	ched documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Will To IV.	Name: Wilson Tool International Inc.			
Wilson Tool International, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): April 9, 2007	Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue North			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no	City: White Bear Lake State: Minnesota ZIP: 55110			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: Correction of Assignee's Name				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is	being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,138,492			
I Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: Suite 4000 Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis				
City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Phone Number: 612.492.7000	7. Total ree (37 CFK 1.21(ff) and 3.41)			
Fax Number: 612.492.7077	Commissioner is authorized to charge filing fees, any			
Email address: ip@fredlaw.com	deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account			
	number 061910			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	061910			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Signature:				
/Eric J. Snustad/	May 14, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Eric J. Snustad				
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Docket No.: 1650.93.0 FØRM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-11-2007 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 103404248 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James D. Vining and John H. Morehead Name: Wilson Tool International, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 12912 Farnham Avenue ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _ City: White Bear Lake State: MN ZIP: 55110 Execution Date: 16 February 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 16 February 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 513376 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Snustad 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 1100 International Centre credited or debited to deposit account 03/29/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000161 09513375 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 Street Address: 900 2nd Avenue South 8. Deposit account number: 061910 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric J. Snustad 25 February 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0367

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, James D. Vining and John M. Morehead, citizens of the United States residing at 6451 Egg Lake Road North, Hugo, MN 55038 and 4166 Parkridge Drive, White Bear Lake, MN 55110; respectively, have made an invention relating to TOOL HOLDER FOR PRESS BRAKES and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 1650.93.0 and naming the following inventors: James D. Vining and John M. Morehead. We hereby authorize attorney James R. Haller, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. 09/513375 filed

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Wilson Tool International, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 12912 Farnham Avenue, White Bear Lake, Minnesota, 55110, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Wilson Tool International, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Wilson Tool International, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \(\frac{1}{6}\)day of \(\frac{\frac{1}{6}\)\(\frac{1}{6}\

Stim

Notary Public

DEBORAH L. ATCHISON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0368